
THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA 

TANZANIA COMMUNICATIONS REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

ISO 9001:2008 CERTIFIED 
  

 

 

GENERAL PROCUREMENT NOTICE 

2015/16 

1. The Tanzania Communications Regulatory Authority (TCRA) has set aside funds from its 2015/16 budget towards the cost 
of procurement of Goods, Works, Non-consultancy Services and Consultancy Services.   

2. The TCRA is now issuing the General Procurement Notice (GPN) in accordance with the provisions of the PPA 2011 and 
Regulations 2013 for the purpose of informing potential bidders, suppliers, services providers, Consultants and the general 
public on tender opportunities during the financial year 2015/16. 

3.  Announcement of the Specific Procurement Notice is expected to follow the time frame indicated herein below.  Potential 
bidders desiring additional information on the procurement of a specific item may contact the Authority on the following 
address. 
 
The Director General, Tanzania Communications Regulatory Authority (TCRA), Mawasiliano Towers 20 Sam Nujoma, P. O. 
Box 474,  14414 DAR ES SALAAM  Tanzania, Email: dg@tcra.go.tz 

A. GENERAL PROCUREMENT NOTICE FOR GOODS, WORKS AND NON CONSULTANCY 

Description  Tender No. Lot 
No. 

Procureme
nt Method 

PRE-QUALIFICATION Invitation for Bids and contract signature 

Invitation 
Date 

Closing-
Opening 

Notification 
of 

Applicants 

Bid 
Invitation 

Date 

Bid Closing-
Opening 

Notificatio
n of 

Award 

Provision of Courier Services  AE-020/2015-16/N/03  
GPSA N/A N/A N/A 14/08/15 28/08/15 18/09/15 

Provision of Security Services  AE-020/2015-16/N/04  
GPSA N/A N/A N/A 14/08/15 04/0/9/15 18/09/15 



Provision of Fumigation Services  AE-020/2015-16/N/05  
GPSA N/A N/A N/A AWR AWR AWR 

Print and Supply of Diaries  AE-020/2015-  16/G/06  
CQ N/A N/A N/A 03/08/15 14/08/15 27/08/15 

Print and Supply of Calendars  AE-020/2015-16/G/07  
CQ N/A N/A N/A 03/08/15 14/08/15 27/08/15 

Supply of Stationeries  AE-020/2015-16/G/08  
GPSA N/A N/A N/A AWR AWR AWR 

Supply of Computer  Consumables   AE-020/2015-16/G/09  
GPSA N/A N/A N/A AWR AWR AWR 

Provision of Cleaning Services   AE-020/2015-16/N/10  
GPSA N/A N/A N/A 04/09/15 25/09/15 09/10/15 

 
Gardening and Land Scarping  
 AE-020/2015-16/N/11  

GPSA N/A N/A N/A 04/09/15 25/09/15 09/10/15 

Repair and Maintenance of Equipment  AE-020/2015-16/N/12  
GPSA N/A N/A N/A 11/08/15 03/09/15 15/09/15 

Supply of Fuels for Motor Vehicles and 
Generator s AE-020/2015-16//13  

GPSA N/A N/A N/A 14/08/15 21/09/15 08/10/15 

Repair and Maintenance of Plumbing, 
Installations systems    AE-020/2015-16/N/14  

RCT N/A N/A N/A 07/08/15 31/08/15 15/09/15 

Repair and Maintenance of Access 
controls and CCTV AE-020/2015-16/N/15  

CQ N/A N/A N/A 07/08/15 04//09/15 18/09/15 

Repair and Maintenance of Frequency 
Monitoring Stations  

 

AE-020/2015-16/N/16 
 

SS N/A N/A N/A AWR AWR AWR 

Repair and Maintenance of Motor 
Vehicles  

AE-020/2015-16/N/17 

 

GPSA N/A N/A N/A 15/8/2015 08/09/15 06/10/15 

Repair and Maintenance of  Office 
Buildings  

AE-020/2015-16/W/18 

 

NCB N/A N/A N/A 21/10/15 11/11/15 24/11/15 

Print and Supply of Leaf lets and 
branded bags for Consumer education  

AE-020/2015-16/G/19 
 

CQ N/A N/A N/A 25/09/15 13/10/15 30/10/15 

Provision of WAN & VPN Services  AE-020/2015-16/N/20  
NCB N/A N/A N/A 07/08/15 31/08/15 15/09/15 

Service and Maintenance of IT 
Computing Facilities and Infrastructure  

AE-020/2015-16/N/21  

CQ N/A N/A N/A 29/01/16 19/02/16 04/03/2016 

Supply of  Communication Museum  AE-020/2015-16/G/22  
CQ N/A N/A N/A 05/02/16 26/02/16 18/03/16 

Supply of Office Furniture Fittings and 
Equipment  
 AE-020/2015-16/G/23  

GPSA N/A N/A N/A AWR AWR AWR 

Supply of Computers, Savers and Printers  AE-020/2015-16/G/24  
GPSA N/A N/A N/A AWR AWR AWR 

Supply of Motor Vehicles   AE-020/2015-16/G/25  
GPSA N/A N/A N/A 10/02/16 20/03/16 14/04/16 



Supply and Installation of National Cert 
Tools  AE-020/2015-16/G/26  

ICB N/A N/A N/A 25/09/16 25/10/15 20/11/15 

Construction of  Office Building (Central 
Zone) AE-020/2015-16/W/27  

ICB N/A N/A N/A 23/4/16 18/03/16 23/04/16 

Construction of  Office Building (Northern 
Zone) AE-020/2015-16/W/28  

ICB N/A N/A N/A 08/04/16 09/05/16 06/06/16 

Supply and Installation of Frequency 
Monitoring Station  AE-020/2015-16/G/29  

ICB 15/08/15 30/09/15 30/10/15 15/01/16 15/02/16 20/03/16 

 
Supply and Installation of Quality of the 
Service Working tools  AE-020/2015-16/G/30  

ICB 15/08/15 30/09/15 30/10/15 15/02/16 15/03/16 15/04/16 

Website and Intranet Upgrade   AE-020/2015-16/N/31  

NCB 30/08/15 21/08/15 16/10/15 20/11/2015 15/12/15 16/01/16 

Supply and Installation of Postcode 
Plates and Signs  A-202/2015-16/G/32  

NCB N/A N/A N/A 29/11/15 19/12/15 30/12/15 

Supply and Installation of  Doors Access  AE-020/2015-16/G/33  

NCB N/A N/A N/A 14/09/15 06/10/15 05/11/15 

Supply of Safety Garments  AE-020/2015-16/G/34  

CQ N/A N/A N/A 08/02/16 19/02/16 05/03/16 

Provision of Insurance Services  AE-020/2015-16/N/35  

GPSA N/A N/A N/A 07/01/16 28/01/16 22/02/16 

Supply of tyres  Batteries for motor 
vehicles AE-020/2015-16/G/36  

GPSA/CQ N/A N/A N/A AWR AWR AWR 

Repair and Maintenance of  TCRA 
Generators  AE-020/2015-16/N/37  

GPSA/CQ N/A N/A N/A 
15/03/16 31/03/16 14/04/16 

Maintenance and Support of HRMS, 
EDMS &MIS  AE-020/2015-16/N/38  

SS 
N/A N/A N/A 30/10/15 21/11/15 10/12/15 

Supply of SMS Module for Existing Call  AE-020/2015-16/N/39  
CQ N/A N/A N/A 

25/09/15 10/10/15 30/10/15 

Supply of Staff  uniforms  AE-020/2015-16/G/40  
NCB N/A N/A N/A 

01/24/16 
02/04/16 10/05/16 

Supply of Fire Suppression System  
 AE-020/2015-16/G/41  

NCB 
N/A N/A N/A 30/10/15 20/11/15 11/12/15 

Up grades of Web site for TZ-CERT  AE-020/2015-16/N/42  
CQ N/A N/A N/A 02/10/15 24/10/15 16/11/15 

Supply and Installation of Retail Tariff 
Measuring and Verification Instrument  AE-020/2015-16/G/43  

ICQ N/A N/A N/A 01/03/16  24/03/16 15/04/16 

Supply of Mobile Data Collection  
Devices  AE-020/2015-16/G/44  

CQ N/A N/A N/A 01/03/16 14/03/16 15/04/16 

Print and Supply of Government 
Directory  

 

AE-020/2015-16/G/45 
 
 
 
  

CQ 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 

N/A 

 

N/A 

  

01/03/16 

 

14/03/16 

 

15/04/16 

 



Provision of Printing Services  

 

 
 
AE-020/2015-16/N/46 

 
 
FWA 

N/A N/A N/A AWR AWR AWR 

Support and Maintenance of National 
Address Post Code System  

 AE-020/2015-16/N/47  

SS 
N/A  N/A N/A  01/03/16 18/03/16 15/04/16 

Radio and TV Programs AE-020/2015-16/N/48  
NCB  N/A  N/A  N/A  31/08/15 23/09/15 19/10/15 

Monitoring TCRA information AE-020/2015-16/N/49  
CQ N/A  N/A  N/A  02/10/15 24/10/15 16/11/15 

B. GENERAL PROCUREMENT NOTICE FOR CONSULTANCY SERVICES 

Description* 

Basic Data Request for 
Expression of 

Interest 

Invitation of proposals 
and approval for award 

Notificati
on Date 

Tender No. Procurement 
Method 

Selection 
Method 

Contract 
Type 

Invitation Consultant Proposals 

  

Invitation 
Date 

Closing-
Opening 

Invitation 
Date 

Submission/ 
Opening Date 

Consultancy Services for  
Implementation of MIS 
 

AE-20/2015-16 /C/01 
 

SS 
 

QCBS 
 

Lump sum 
 

N/a 
 

N/a 
 

 
 
23/11/15 
 

22/12/15 
 

28/01/16 
 

Consultancy  for 
Implementation of Human 
Resources Management 
System 

AE-20/2015-16/C/02 
SS 
 

QCBS Lump sum 

 
 
N/a 

 
 
N/a 

 
 
04/12/15 

 

28/12/15 
 
12/02/16 

Consultancy Services for 
Development of 
Statistical Information 
System 

AE-20/2015-16 /C/03 
SS 
 

QCBS Lump sum 

 
N/a 

 
N/a 

 
21/09/15 

12/10/15 

24/11/15 

Consultancy Services for 
Implementation of 
Electronic Document 
Management 

AE-20/2015-16 /C/04 
 
 SS 

 

QCBS Lump sum N/a N/a 21/09/15 
12/10/15 

24/11/15 

Consultancy Services for 
Architectural  Design for 
Type approval Laboratory 
Building 

AE-20/2015-16 /C/05 
 
 

NCS QCBS Lump sum 
18/12/15 08/01/16 25/02/16 25/03/15 

30/05/16 

Review of Staff 
Performance and 
Remuneration Structure 

AE-20/2015-16 /C/06 NCS QCBS Lump sum 
15/12/15 13/01/16 25/02/16 28/03/16 

30/05/16 

T-CERT ISO 27001 
Certification AE-20/2015-16 /C/08 NCS QCBS Lump sum 

18/12/15 12/01/16 25/02/16 25/03/16 
30/05/16 

Individual Consultancy 
Services for Restoration, 
Installation and Display 

AE-20/2015-16 /C/09  NCS QCBS 
 21/12/15 08/01/16 25/02/16  

03/05/16 



Stamps   

 

Lump sum 24/03/16 

Design and Development 
of Mobile Data Collection 
Module System  

 

AE-20/2015-16 /C/10 NCS QCBS 

 

Lump sum 

 

23/12/15 

 

14/01/16 

 

25/02/16 

 

29/03/16 

 

03/05/16 

Design, Develop and Install 
Resources Management 
System  

 

AE-20/2015-16 /C/11 NCS QCBS 

 

Lump sum 18/12/15 22/01/16 

 

25/02/16 

 

30/03/16 

 

03/05/16 

NB: NCB= National Competitive Bidding, ICB = International Competitive Bidding, NCS = National Competitive Selection, QCBS= Quality and 
Cost Based Selection, SS= Single Selection, RCB= Restricted Competitive Bidding, AWR = As and When Required; GPSA= Government 
Procurement Service Agency, IC= International Quotation, FWA= Frame work Agreement  

DIRECTOR GENERAL 

TANZANIA COMMUNICATIONS REGULATORY AUTHORITY 


